Β.

ROMANO M. PALADIO
President & General Manager

SUPPORT MANAGER

CONTRACTOR

ALEXANDER P. JAPON TREASURER

Vice President, Admin and Finance

BUENO

CONTRACT NO. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

SERVICE CONTRACT FOR THE DRILLING, REHABILITATION, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PIEZOMETERS AND EXTENSOMETERS AT CALIRAYA DYKE AND LUMOT DAM/DYKE AND INSTALLATION OF SEEPAGE WEIR AT LUMOT DYKE PR No. HO-DRW21-001 / PB201228-NC00427

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Contract made and entered into in Quezon City, Philippines, by and between:

The NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION, a government-owned and controlled corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of Republic Act No. 6395, as amended, with its principal office address at NPC Building, BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines, represented herein by its Vice President — Power Engineering Services, ATTY. ROGEL T. TEVES who is duly authorized to represent it in this transaction, hereinafter referred to as NPC;

- and -

AF DRILL TECHNIQUES, INSTRUMENTATION CORP, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Republic of the Philippines with office address at Block 4 Lot 1 Mabolo St., Palmera Woodlands Subd., Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo City herein represented by its President & General Manager, MR. ROMANO M. PALADIO, who is duly authorized to represent it in this transaction, hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR.

WITNESSETH: That -

WHEREAS, on 04 December 2020, NPC posted the Invitation to Bid for the Public Bidding for the Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke;

WHEREAS, only one (1) prospective bidder secured the Bid Documents and participated in the bidding conducted on 28 December

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp. Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke

Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 1 of 9

ΒX

A1 74. 8 Y/9X

₩.

ROMANÓ M. PALADIO President & General Manager

SALES SUPPORT MANAGER

ALEXANDÉR P. JAPON TREASURER

Admin and Finance

Vice President,

CONTRACTOR

BUENO

2020 on the aforesaid undertaking;

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR's bid offer was considered as the single calculated and responsive bid;

WHEREAS, NPC accepted the said bid of the CONTRACTOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing premises and for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and stipulations hereinafter provided, the parties hereto have agreed as follows:

ARTICLE I DOCUMENTS COMPRISING THE CONTRACT

The following documents are hereby incorporated and made part of this Contract as though fully written out and set forth herein insofar as they are not inconsistent with the terms hereof:

- 1. Bid Documents for the Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke located at Cavinti, Laguna (HO-DRW21-001 / PB201228-NC00427);7
- All other drawings, work program and bidding forms including all the documents now existing on file and/or to be made and agreed upon by the parties during the contract period relative to the works;
- 3. Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1 dated 11 December 2020;
- CONTRACTOR's bid proposal dated 21 December 2020 as reflected in Annex A;
- 5. Report on the Result of Bid Opening dated 29 December 2020;
- 6. Post Qualification Report dated 19 January 2021;7
- 7. Notice of Award dated 09 February 2021;
- 8. Notice to Proceed; and
- 9. The Performance Security to be filed by CONTRACTOR in accordance with this Contract.

The documents mentioned above shall collectively be referred to as

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp.
Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke
Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 2 of 9

me pos

B.

B.

ROMANO M. PALADIO
President & General Manager

SUPPORT MANAGER

ઝ

TREASURER

ALEXANDER P. JAPON

Admin and Finance

Vice President,

BUENO

"Contract Documents".

In the event that there is any discrepancy/inconsistency between the provisions of the Contract and the Contract Documents mentioned above, the former shall govern. Should there be any inconsistency/discrepancy, among the Contract Documents, the document with the latest date shall prevail.

ARTICLE II SCOPE OF CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR shall, in accordance with the provisions of, and subject to the conditions contained in the Contract Documents, fully and faithfully furnish all superintendence, labor, materials, supplies, tools and equipment (in accordance with the requirements of the Bid Documents) for the Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke. The items of work, materials, equipment and/or service mentioned above and listed in the itemized list hereto attached and made an integral part hereof as "ANNEX A", shall be collectively referred to as "WORK".

ARTICLE III COMMENCEMENT AND COMPLETION PERIOD

CONTRACTOR shall complete all the works specified in the bid documents within **one hundred fifty (150) calendar days** reckoned from the date of contract effectivity as specified in the Notice to Proceed.

ARTICLE IV PAYMENTS

For and in consideration of the WORK to be undertaken by CONTRACTOR as specified in the preceding Article II hereof, NPC shall pay the CONTRACTOR in Philippine Currency and in accordance with the Contract Documents, the unit and lump sum prices set forth in Annex "A" hereof in the estimated amount of PHILIPPINE PESOS: EIGHT MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND (PHP 8,849,000.00),

All forms of taxes, such as value added tax (VAT) including municipal licenses and permits, and others that may be imposed by the Philippine Government, or any of its agencies and political subdivisions in connection with the Contract shall be for the account of the CONTRACTOR.

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp.
Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 3 of 9

Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AF(Re\

ΒΥ.

m the 1 PCS

₹.

ROMAÑO M. PALADIO President & General Manager

& SALES SUPPORT MANAGER

ALEXANDER P. JAPON TREASURER

Admin and Finance

Vice President,

CONTRACTOR

JOY C. BUENO

ARTICLE V PERFORMANCE SECURITY

To guarantee the faithful performance of its obligations under the Contract, CONTRACTOR shall, at its own expense and at the time of the execution of the Contract or immediately thereafter, or upon receipt of the award or immediately thereafter, post a Performance Security in favor of NPC in an amount equivalent to five percent (5%) of the total contract price in the form of cash, or cashier's/ manager's check or bank draft/guarantee issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank, or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank, provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a reputable local Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank, or in an amount equal to thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price, in the form of surety bond callable upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security or submission of Performance Securing Declaration. The Insurance Company that will issue the Performance Security must be accredited by the Insurance Commission and acceptable to the National Power Corporation,

The performance security shall be valid for the duration of the contract and shall remain valid and effective until after sixty (60) days from NPC's final acceptance of the project, unless the contract duration is extended, in which case the validity of the performance security shall accordingly be extended.

This performance security shall also be answerable for any damages or penalties or any expenses that NPC may suffer as a result of the failure of the CONTRACTOR to perform its obligation under this Contract including the defects liability period of one year. The Performance Security shall be entirely confiscated by NPC upon default of CONTRACTOR.

In case of surety bond, any extension of the contract time granted to the CONTRACTOR, shall be considered as given, and any modification of the contract shall be considered as authorized, as if with the expressed consent of the surety, provided that such extension or modifications falls within the effective period of the said surety bond. However, in the event that the extension of the contract time would be beyond the effective period of the surety bond first posted, it shall be the sole obligation of the CONTRACTOR to post an acceptable Performance Security within ten (10) calendar days after the contract time extension has been granted by NPC.

The performance security shall be discharged by NPC and return to the CONTRACTOR only after the required warranty security/guarantee

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp. Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke

Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 4 of 9

Β.:

H X) P3

President & General Manager ROMANÓ M. PALADIO

bond shall have been posted by the CONTRACTOR.

AF DRILL TECHNIQUES, INSTRUMENTATION CONTRACTO

SUPPORT MANAGER C. BUENO SALES PRESENCE OF SIGNED IN THE

ALEXANDER PAPON TREASURER Vice President,

Admin and Finance

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION Power Engithéering

ARTICLE VI GUARANTEE BOND

To assure that any structural defects in the WORK shall be corrected by the CONTRACTOR, and to cover third party liabilities, the CONTRACTOR shall post a Guarantee Bond after the final acceptance of the Work. This is also a pre-requisite to the discharge and release to the CONTRACTOR of the retention money. The Guarantee Bond shall remain valid and effective for the period of one (1) year, The Guarantee Bond shall be posted before the release of the ten percent (10%) retention money provided for in the Bid Documents. This shall be either in the form of Cash, Letter of Credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank equivalent to five percent (5%) of the total contract price, or Bank guarantee confirmed by Universal or Commercial bank equivalent to 10% of the total contract price or Surety Bond penal in nature and callable upon demand issued by any surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security, equivalent to thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price. The CONTRACTOR shall be held responsible for Structural Defects for the number of years mentioned in the Bid Documents.

ARTICLE VII LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Should CONTRACTOR fail to satisfactorily complete the WORK within the stipulated contract time, plus any time extension duly granted and is hereby in default under this Contract, CONTRACTOR shall pay liquidated damages to NPC for each day that the Completion Date is later than the intended Completion Date. The applicable liquidated damages is at least one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of delay, NPC shall deduct liquidated damages from payments due to CONTRACTOR. Payment of liquidated damages shall not affect the CONTRACTOR's liabilities. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of this Contract, NPC may rescind or terminate this Contract without prejudice to other course of action and remedies available under circumstances.

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp. Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at

Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 5 of 9

A the 8

₩

BY:

ROMAÑO M. PALADIO President & General Manager

SUPPORT MANAGER

ALEXANDER PAPON TREASURER

Admin and Finance

Vice President,

BUENO

R

ARTICLE VIII WARRANTY CLAUSE

CONTRACTOR hereby warrants that he or his representative has not offered or paid, directly or indirectly, any government officer and NPC official or employee any consideration or commission for the Contract nor has he or his representative exerted or utilized any corrupt or unlawful influence to secure or solicit this Contract for any consideration or commission; that the CONTRACTOR will not subcontract any portion or portions of the scope of work of the Contract awarded to him to any official or employee of the NPC and to the relatives within the 3rd degree of consanguinity or affinity of NPC's officials who are directly and indirectly involved in Contract awards or project execution; and that if any commission is being paid to a private person; he shall disclose the name of said person and the amount being paid; and that any violation of this Warranty shall constitute sufficient ground for the rescission or cancellation of this Contract; or the reduction from the Contract Price of the consideration or commission paid without prejudice to the filing of any action for the violation of RA No. 3019 as amended (otherwise known as the Anti-Graft and Corrupt Practices Act) and/or other applicable laws against the CONTRACTOR and/or his representative and/or the erring NPC official(s) and employee(s).

ARTICLE IX VALIDITY CLAUSE

If any term or condition of this Contract is held invalid or contrary to law, the validity of the other terms and conditions hereof shall not be affected thereby.

ARTICLE X VENUE OF ACTION

The parties hereto agree that the venue of action for any cause or causes of action which may arise in connection with this Contract shall be exclusively in the proper court of Quezon City, Philippines.

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp.
Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and

Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke

Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 6 of 9

1 m) 19

	the parties hereto have signed this Marg., 2021 at Quezon City,
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATIO (NPC)	AF DRILL TECHNIQUES, INSTRUMENTATION CORP. (CONTRACTOR)
BY:	BY:
ATTY ROGEL T. TEVES Vice President, Power Engineering Services	ROMANO M. PALADIO President & General Manager
SIGNED IN	THE PRESENCE OF:
	CHRISTINE JOY C. BUENO TREASURER & SALES SUPPORT MANAGER
ALEXANDER P. JAPON Vice President, Admin & Finance (NPC)	(CONTRACTOR)
	oma(s)
CORALINAD CORALINAD ACTUAL DESCRIPTION Finance	2021 Wo# 21001.01 2901002 \$8.849,00.0

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp. Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke
Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 7 of 9

14 The 8 4 (98

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Quezon City, Philippines, day of MAR 3 () 2021, personally appeared ATTY. this ROGEL T. TEVES, Vice President - Power Engineering Services, NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION, with Document Identification in the form of Company ID No. APW1300273, known to me and to me known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument consisting of nine (9) pages, including the pages wherein the acknowledgements are written, all pages signed by both parties and their instrumental witnesses and he acknowledged before me that the same is his free and voluntary act and deed and that of the Corporation he represents.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, at the place and on the date first above written.

Notary Public

PTR/No/

Until December 31, 2021

IBP Lifetime No.:

Doc. No. Page No. Book No.

Series of 2021

ATTY. BIENVENIDO L. MABULAC II

Notary Public for Quezon City

Commission No. NP-323 (2019 – 2020)

Commission extended until June 30, 2021 pursuant to

Supreme Court En Banc Resolution dated

December 1, 2020 issued in relation to B.M. No. 3795 Roll of Attorneys No. 64522

PTR No. 0599326D; 01/05/2021; Quezon City IBP OR No. 122662; 01/05/2021; CALMANA Chapter MCLE Compliance No. VI-0016065; 12/07/2018 4th Floor, NPC Office Bullding, NPC Compound, BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp. Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 8 of 9

The 8

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) QUEZON CITATTIFULO CITY)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BEFORE ME. a Notary Public	c for and in Ouezon City Philippines		
this day of AR 1 6 2021 02	c for and in Quezon City, Philippines, 21, personally appeared ROMANO M.		
PALADIO, President & General M	Manager, AF DRILL TECHNIQUES,		
INSTRUMENTATION CORP., with I	dentification Document in the form of		
DRIVERS LICENSE , issued by _	LTO at DLRC SM NORTH	EDSA	0.
on $01/10/2014$, known to me and	d to me known to be the same person	22011	٧.
who executed the foregoing instru	ment consisting of nine (9) pages.		
including the pages wherein the ack	nowledgements are written, all pages		
signed by both parties and thei	r instrumental witnesses and she		
acknowledged before me that the sa	ame is his free and voluntary act and		
deed and that of the Company he rep	presents.		
WITNESS MY HAND AND N	OTABIAL SEAL of the place and an		
the date first above written.	OTARIAL SEAL, at the place and on	÷	
	$\mathcal{A}\!\!\!/$		
TA	TY. MANOTARY PUBLICATION TY. MANOTARY PUBLICATION		
	ANTUntil December 31, 2021		
	IBP Lifetime No.:3		
	PTIPTR No.: 144-4, 2021		
Dag No. 4/6	V: 6020259		
Doc. No.: <u>4/9</u> Page No.: 84	Und to the order Selectine Bildg., 169 Sound of the laway. Mayamot		
rayu Nu., Qy	A County Office		

Book No.: 36 Series of 2021.

Contract between NPC and AF Drill Techniques, Instrumentation Corp. Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke Contract No. LOG MSSP 2021-02-007-MDC

AFG-LOG-007.F01 Rev. No. 0 Sheet 9 of 9

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

AF DRILL TECHNIQUES, INSTRUMENTATION

(CONTRACTOR)

ΒΥ:

CHRISTIENE JOY C. BUENO TREASURER & SALES SUPPORT MANAGER

ROMÁNO M. PALADIO

(CONTRACTOR)

Admin and Finance Vice President,

Power Engineering Services

TY. ROGEL T. TEVES ige President, (NPC)

President & General Manager

ANNEX A

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS **BID PRICE.SCHEDULE**

Service Contract for the Drilling, Rehabilitation, Supply and Installation of Piezometers and Extensometers at Caliraya Dyke and Lumot Dam/Dyke and Installation of Seepage Weir at Lumot Dyke

HO-DRW21-001 / PB201228-NC00427

	Z M L				UNIT PRICE OF SERVICES TO BE RENDERED	ERVICES TO BE RED	
zometer 17 Bars (250 psi) with Cable: 1.5m 3.0m W Piezometers 1 lot 1 lot 1/4 inches 1 lot		DESCRIPTION		END END	UNIT PRICE OF SERVICES (PHP)	VALUE ADDED TAX & OTHER TAXES (PHP)	TOTAL PRICE
5.0m 1 lot VV Piezometers 1 lot I 1 lot /4 inches 1 lot		Vibrating Wire Piezometer 17 Bars (250 psi) with Cable:				()	
3.0m		1.a Lumot Dam 17.5m	_	_ o	1 099 468 75	131 036 25	4 224 405 00
1 10t 1 10t 1/4 inches 1		1.b Lumot Dyke 16.0m	-		()	07.006,101	1,431,403.00
1 lot 1/4 inches 1 lot 1		Terminal Box for VW Piezometers					
1 lot 1/4 inches 1 lot 1 lot 1/4 inches 1/4	0	2.a Lumot Dam					
1 lot 1/4 inches 1 lot 1	ı	2.b West Dyke-Cal	_	<u></u> 항	200,000.00	24,000.00	224,000.00
1 lot 1/4 inches 1 lot 1		2.c L-Dyke	-				
1 lot 1/4 inches 1 lot 1		Data Logger					
/4 inches 1 lot	က	3.a Piezometer			417 000 00	20 040 00	00 040 00
/4 inches 1 lot		3.b Extensometer			0000	00.040.00	401,040.00
1 lot		Bentonite Pellets 1/4 inches					
	4	4.a Lumot Dam	_		30,000,00	2 600 00	000000
		4.b Caliraya Dyke	-		00:00:00	00.000,6	33,600.00

Page 1 of 3

K (2)

ΒΥ:

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

AF DRILL TECHNIQUES, INSTRUMENTATION

(CONTRACTOR)

ΒΥ:

President & General Manager

ROMANO M. PALADIO ALEXANDER P. JAPON TREASURER & SALES SUPPORT MANAGER
Vice President, (CONTRACTOR)

Vice President,
Admin and Finance
(NPC)

Power Engineering Services

ATTY. ROGEL T. TEVES -Vibe President,

	Borehole Rod Extensometer Dira point with Electrical Deferrance Used						ſ
	with displacement sensor, 100mm (Stainless Steel Rod. Groutable rehar						
2	Signal Cable, Rod Kit)	-	jo	1 581 781 25	100 012 75	77.77	
	5.a Lumot Dam		•	2.101,100,1	109,013,73	00.686,177,1	
	5.b Lumot Dyke						
	Concrete Protection with Steel Cover for Borehole Extensometer						\top
9	Reference head and one (1) unit for Vibrating Wire Piezometer	•	-				
	6.a Lumot Dam		lot	80,000.00	00'009'6	89,600.00	0
	6.b Lumot Dyke	_					
	Terminal Box for Extensometer						\neg
7	7.a Lumot Dam	_	ţo!	טט טטט טטג	04 000		_
	7.b Lumot Dyke		2	200,000,000	24,000.00	224,000.00	_
α	Jumper Cable	+					Т
,	8.a Lymot Dam	_	<u>5</u>	53,000.00	6,360.00	59,360.00	_
c	Data Acquisition Equipment (Laptop)						
0	9.a Intended for all location	-	ţ	100,000.00	12,000.00	112,000.00	_
9	window vent (1ft x 1ft) concrete finish with gray paint stripe with yellow. With electrical outlet and concrete flooring		<u>.</u>				
	10.a Lumot Dam			7.08,000.00	84,960.00	792,960.00	
	10.b Lumot Dyke						
7	Trenching of 1ft x 1ft for cable laying (50m) from instrumentation house back fill with same course for Extensometer and Standpipe Piezometer	_	2	200000			T
	11.a Lumot Dam 11.b Lumot Dyke	•	⊴	00.000,021	14,400.00	134,400.00	
	Drilling works for VW Piezometers and Borehole						_
12	12.a Lumot Dam	<u> </u>	ţ	2 337 112 ge	7000	1700	
	12.b Lumot Dyke			4,351,142.00	41.765,007	2,617,600.00	
	Standpipe Piezometer porous stone						Т
:	13.a Lumot Dam	-					
13	13.b Lumot Dyke	_	to	120 000 00	14 400 00	700	
	13.c Cal-West Dyke		<u></u>	20,000,001	14,400.00	134,400.00	
		-	_				_

Page 2 of 3

* OS

₩.

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

ΒΥ.

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

AF DRILL TECHNIQUES, INSTRUMENTATION

(CONTRACTOR)

ΒΥ:

President & General Manager ROMÁNO M. PALADIO

(CONTRACTOR)

ALEXANDER P. JAPON TREASURER & SALES SUPPORT MANAGER NACTOR C. BUENO

Vice President, Admin and Finance (NPC)

Power Engineering Services

ROGEL T. TEVES ige President,

8,849,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT (PHP)	TOT				
00.000,000						
336 000 00	36.000.00	300,000.00	to Io	-	21.a Lumot Dyke	7.1
					Installation of a Weir at the Downstream toe	2
224,000.00	24,000.00	200,000.00	<u>ŏ</u>	_	20.a For all VWP, BE and Standpipe Piezometer	
				,	Test and Commissioning and Training of NPC Personnel	20
					19.c West Dyke	
89,600.00	00.009,6	80,000.00	<u></u>	_	19.b Lumot Dyke	1
				•	19.a Lumot Dam	19
					Concrete Pedestal with Steel Cover for Standpipe Piezometer	
00.002,11	00.003,				18.a East Dyke	
2000	1 200 00	10 000 00	<u>t</u>	-	minal box located at	9
					Steel Matting fence for protection of one (1) concrete pedestal and steel	
44,800.00	4,800.00	40,000.00	<u>t</u>		17.a East Dyke	
				ŀ	Steel Pedestal for Terminal Box VW Piezometer	17
					16.c Cal-West Dyke	
89,600.00	9,600.00	00,000,00	<u> </u>		16.b Lumot Dyke	
		ייט טטט טא	ţ	_	16.a Lumot Dam	16
_		··· <u></u>			with yellow traffic	
					Steel Pedestal (3" dia. x 1.5m) with cover for standpipe protection painted	
10,640.00	1,140.00	9,500.00	ğ	_	15.a Intended for all Standpipe Piezometers	
					1" dia. x 3 meters PVC pipe schedule 150/PPE tube series 1000	15
151,200.00	16,200.00	135,000.00	<u>t</u>	-	14.a Intended for all standpipe piezometers	
					Water Level Indicator (30m)	4
-		_			13.d Cal-East Dyke	

Page 3 of 3